

Email: registrar@gauhati.ac.in :: website: www.gauhati.ac.in

গবিদলেলয

Iniversity

ahati-781014, Assam, India

NOTIFICATION

(Online Registration for the session 2020-21 for all Programmes of studies under Gauhati University)

This is for information of all concerned that the Registration Process for the 1st Semester/Year Students who have enrolled themselves under Gauhati University for the session 2020-21 will be made live from 25.03.2021.

Therefore, all are requested to register themselves online on or before 07.04.2021.

opinath Bordoloi Nagar, Gu

The Registration Portal is being developed in conformity with the Higher Education, Department, Assam, Office Memorandum No. AHE.639/2018/16 dated 10th June, 2020 regarding the waiver of fee wherever applicable only.

Issued with the approval of the Vice Chancellor, G.U. dated 24.03.2021.

Sd/-Registrar **Gauhati University**

Date:25.03.2021

Memo No .: GU/AFF/Rogn. /2021/626-38

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. All Principals/Directors of affiliated Colleges/Institutes, G.U.
- Controller of Examinations, G.U & Nodal Officer, IUMS.
- 3. Treasurer, G.U.
- 4. Secretary, University Classes, G.U.
- 5. Heads of all Academic Departments, G.U.
- 6. Director of all G.U. Centres/Institutes
- 7. Principal, University Law College
- 8. Deputy Controller of Examinations, G.U.
- 9. Secretary to the Vice Chancellor, G.U.
- 10. Secretary to the Registrar, G.U.
- 11. Supdt. Affiliation & Registration Branch, G.U. 12. System Officer, G.U. with a request to upload an alebsite.
- ✓ 13. Office file

Registrar Gauhati University